
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Leicestershire & Rutland    629    539     40     50

2 Derbyshire    628    508     60     60

3 Lincolnshire    614    494     50     70

4 Nottinghamshire    521    421     70     30

5 Northamptonshire    409    369      0     40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1= 144 Riley Jons Derbyshire             148 48  50  50   
1= 153 Marcel Ewertowski Leicestershire & Rutlan 148  50 48   50  
3= 145 Solomon Birkhill Derbyshire             136 46   48 42   
3= 150 Thomas Mansfield Leicestershire & Rutlan 136 44   46  46  
5 174 Fletcher Harpham Nottinghamshire        132  48 44  40   
6 154 Josh Fish Leicestershire & Rutlan 131  46 42   43  
7 158 Lucas Nelson Lincolnshire           130 50   32  48  
8 161 Blake Whittaker Lincolnshire           128  35 46  47   
9 152 Ephraim Beya Leicestershire & Rutlan 124 41  36  47   

10 160 Jasper Streat Lincolnshire           119 41   34 44   
11 159 Monty Wild Lincolnshire           117 34  40   43  
12 148 Zachary Mayers Derbyshire             116 38   40 38   
13 175 Dominic Taylor Nottinghamshire        115  42  37 36   
14 155 Alex Suart Leicestershire & Rutlan 112  28  50 34   

15= 143 Corey Fisher Derbyshire             108  44 30   34  
15= 162 Jack Caffrey Lincolnshire           108  38 38  32   
17 147 Alfie Ray Derbyshire             107  30  37  40  

18= 151 Sacchan Wilson Leicestershire & Rutlan 106 36   44 26   
18= 167 Matthew Olupitan Northamptonshire       106  40  30  36  
20 146 Charlie Wardle Derbyshire             104  32 34   38  
21 164 David Cremins Northamptonshire       95  35 28   32  
22 173 Isaac Wright Nottinghamshire        94 24   42  28  

23= 165 Adonis Welford Northamptonshire       84 32   22 30   
23= 170 Gabriel Melczynski Northamptonshire       84 26  32   26  
25= 157 Harry Caruso Lincolnshire           80  26  24  30  
25= 166 Seif El-Wakeil Northamptonshire       80 28   28 24   
25= 176 Thomas Bland Nottinghamshire        80 30   26  24  
28 169 Jamie Thomas Northamptonshire       78  24 26  28   
29 172 Cole Pruszak Nottinghamshire        68 22  24  22   

30= 156 Oliver Crone Leicestershire & Rutlan 0        
30= 163 Kieran Selby Lincolnshire           0        
30= 171 Joshua Theaker Nottinghamshire        0        



Team Results Derbyshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Leicestershire & Rutland    629    539     40     50

2 Derbyshire    628    508     60     60

3 Lincolnshire    614    494     50     70

4 Nottinghamshire    521    421     70     30

5 Northamptonshire    409    369      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 143 Corey Fisher 4LR 47.5 47.5 4 44
 143 Corey Fisher S 5.37 6.66 6.11 6.66 11 30
 143 Corey Fisher STJ 6.26 6.28 6.44 6.44 9 34
 144 Riley Jons 2LR 22.5 22.5 2 48
 144 Riley Jons S 13.55 12.15 11.61 13.55 1 50
 144 Riley Jons SLJ 2.36 2.56 2.30 2.56 1 50
 145 Solomon Birkhill 2LR 22.6 22.6 3 46
 145 Solomon Birkhill SB 87 87 2 48
 145 Solomon Birkhill SLJ 2.24 2.14 2.00 2.24 5 42
 146 Charlie Wardle 4LR 49.4 49.4 10 32
 146 Charlie Wardle S 7.07 6.70 7.11 7.11 9 34
 146 Charlie Wardle STJ 6.00 5.94 6.60 6.60 7 38
 147 Alfie Ray 4LR 50.0 50.0 11 30
 147 Alfie Ray SB 73 73 7= 37
 147 Alfie Ray STJ 6.64 6.46 7.04 7.04 6 40
 148 Zachary Mayers 2LR 23.5 23.5 7 38
 148 Zachary Mayers SB 74 74 6 40
 148 Zachary Mayers SLJ 2.10 2.04 2.00 2.10 7 38



Team Results Leicestershire & Rutland (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Leicestershire & Rutland    629    539     40     50

2 Derbyshire    628    508     60     60

3 Lincolnshire    614    494     50     70

4 Nottinghamshire    521    421     70     30

5 Northamptonshire    409    369      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 150 Thomas Mansfield 2LR 23.1 23.1 4 44
 150 Thomas Mansfield SB 79 79 3 46
 150 Thomas Mansfield STJ 0.00 7.51 7.62 7.62 3 46
 151 Sacchan Wilson 2LR 23.7 23.7 8 36
 151 Sacchan Wilson SB 78 78 4 44
 151 Sacchan Wilson SLJ 0.00 1.94 1.96 1.96 13 26
 152 Ephraim Beya 2LR 23.4 23.4 5= 41
 152 Ephraim Beya S 0.00 7.19 6.68 7.19 8 36
 152 Ephraim Beya SLJ 2.24 2.32 2.26 2.32 2= 47
 153 Marcel Ewertowski 4LR 46.7 46.7 1 50
 153 Marcel Ewertowski S 10.39 9.75 0.00 10.39 2 48
 153 Marcel Ewertowski STJ 8.00 8.11 8.06 8.11 1 50
 154 Josh Fish 4LR 47.2 47.2 3 46
 154 Josh Fish S 8.29 8.71 0.00 8.71 5 42
 154 Josh Fish STJ 7.10 7.02 6.62 7.10 4= 43
 155 Alex Suart 4LR 50.4 50.4 12 28
 155 Alex Suart SB 88 88 1 50
 155 Alex Suart SLJ 2.04 2.02 2.02 2.04 9 34
 156 Oliver Crone SB 84 84



Team Results Lincolnshire (green & white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Leicestershire & Rutland    629    539     40     50

2 Derbyshire    628    508     60     60

3 Lincolnshire    614    494     50     70

4 Nottinghamshire    521    421     70     30

5 Northamptonshire    409    369      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 157 Harry Caruso 4LR 51.2 51.2 13 26
 157 Harry Caruso SB 61 61 14 24
 157 Harry Caruso STJ 6.32 6.21 6.32 6.32 11 30
 158 Lucas Nelson 2LR 22.4 22.4 1 50
 158 Lucas Nelson SB 68 68 10 32
 158 Lucas Nelson STJ 0.00 7.72 7.68 7.72 2 48
 159 Monty Wild 2LR 23.8 23.8 9 34
 159 Monty Wild S 8.53 8.05 8.04 8.53 6 40
 159 Monty Wild STJ 7.04 7.00 7.10 7.10 4= 43
 160 Jasper Streat 2LR 23.4 23.4 5= 41
 160 Jasper Streat SB 71 71 9 34
 160 Jasper Streat SLJ 2.12 2.10 2.26 2.26 4 44
 161 Blake Whittaker 4LR 48.6 48.6 8= 35
 161 Blake Whittaker S 9.09 9.30 8.62 9.30 3 46
 161 Blake Whittaker SLJ 2.20 2.32 2.14 2.32 2= 47
 162 Jack Caffrey 4LR 48.2 48.2 7 38
 162 Jack Caffrey S 7.07 8.01 7.03 8.01 7 38
 162 Jack Caffrey SLJ 1.94 2.00 2.02 2.02 10 32



Team Results Northamptonshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Leicestershire & Rutland    629    539     40     50

2 Derbyshire    628    508     60     60

3 Lincolnshire    614    494     50     70

4 Nottinghamshire    521    421     70     30

5 Northamptonshire    409    369      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 164 David Cremins 4LR 48.6 48.6 8= 35
 164 David Cremins S 5.76 6.56 6.58 6.58 12 28
 164 David Cremins STJ 5.32 5.14 6.41 6.41 10 32
 165 Adonis Welford 2LR 24.9 24.9 10 32
 165 Adonis Welford SB 59 59 15 22
 165 Adonis Welford SLJ 1.90 1.84 2.00 2.00 11 30
 166 Seif El-Wakeil 2LR 25.2 25.2 12 28
 166 Seif El-Wakeil SB 65 65 12 28
 166 Seif El-Wakeil SLJ 1.88 1.84 0.00 1.88 14 24
 167 Matthew Olupitan 4LR 48.1 48.1 6 40
 167 Matthew Olupitan SB 67 67 11 30
 167 Matthew Olupitan STJ 6.00 6.32 6.48 6.48 8 36
 169 Jamie Thomas 4LR 53.8 53.8 14 24
 169 Jamie Thomas S 4.12 4.90 4.93 4.93 13 26
 169 Jamie Thomas SLJ 1.98 1.94 1.96 1.98 12 28
 170 Gabriel Melczynski 2LR 25.4 25.4 13 26
 170 Gabriel Melczynski S 6.82 6.47 6.65 6.82 10 32
 170 Gabriel Melczynski STJ 5.02 5.40 4.96 5.40 13 26



Team Results Nottinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Leicestershire & Rutland    629    539     40     50

2 Derbyshire    628    508     60     60

3 Lincolnshire    614    494     50     70

4 Nottinghamshire    521    421     70     30

5 Northamptonshire    409    369      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 171 Joshua Theaker 4LR 59.9 59.9
 171 Joshua Theaker S 0.00 6.63 0.00 6.63
 171 Joshua Theaker STJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 172 Cole Pruszak 2LR 27.2 27.2 15 22
 172 Cole Pruszak S 3.84 3.90 4.29 4.29 14 24
 172 Cole Pruszak SLJ 0.00 1.62 1.62 1.62 15 22
 173 Isaac Wright 2LR 25.6 25.6 14 24
 173 Isaac Wright SB 77 77 5 42
 173 Isaac Wright STJ 5.64 5.84 5.80 5.84 12 28
 174 Fletcher Harpham 4LR 47.0 47.0 2 48
 174 Fletcher Harpham S 7.17 7.71 8.87 8.87 4 44
 174 Fletcher Harpham SLJ 0.00 2.10 2.12 2.12 6 40
 175 Dominic Taylor 4LR 47.8 47.8 5 42
 175 Dominic Taylor SB 73 73 7= 37
 175 Dominic Taylor SLJ 1.76 1.98 2.06 2.06 8 36
 176 Thomas Bland 2LR 25.0 25.0 11 30
 176 Thomas Bland SB 64 64 13 26
 176 Thomas Bland STJ 4.82 4.36 4.36 4.82 14 24



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Lincolnshire Green & White 158  Lucas Nelson 22.4       50
2 Derbyshire White 144  Riley Jons 22.5       48
3 Derbyshire White 145  Solomon Birkhill 22.6       46
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 150  Thomas Mansfield 23.1       44

5= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 152  Ephraim Beya 23.4       41
5= Lincolnshire Green & White 160  Jasper Streat 23.4       41
7 Derbyshire White 148  Zachary Mayers 23.5       38
8 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 151  Sacchan Wilson 23.7       36
9 Lincolnshire Green & White 159  Monty Wild 23.8       34

10 Northamptonshire Red 165  Adonis Welford 24.9       32
11 Nottinghamshire Green 176  Thomas Bland 25.0       30
12 Northamptonshire Red 166  Seif El-Wakeil 25.2       28
13 Northamptonshire Red 170  Gabriel Melczynski 25.4       26
14 Nottinghamshire Green 173  Isaac Wright 25.6       24
15 Nottinghamshire Green 172  Cole Pruszak 27.2       22



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 153  Marcel Ewertowski 46.7       50
2 Nottinghamshire Green 174  Fletcher Harpham 47.0       48
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 154  Josh Fish 47.2       46
4 Derbyshire White 143  Corey Fisher 47.5       44
5 Nottinghamshire Green 175  Dominic Taylor 47.8       42
6 Northamptonshire Red 167  Matthew Olupitan 48.1       40
7 Lincolnshire Green & White 162  Jack Caffrey 48.2       38

8= Lincolnshire Green & White 161  Blake Whittaker 48.6       35
8= Northamptonshire Red 164  David Cremins 48.6       35
10 Derbyshire White 146  Charlie Wardle 49.4       32
11 Derbyshire White 147  Alfie Ray 50.0       30
12 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 155  Alex Suart 50.4       28
13 Lincolnshire Green & White 157  Harry Caruso 51.2       26
14 Northamptonshire Red 169  Jamie Thomas 53.8       24

Nottinghamshire Green 171  Joshua Theaker 59.9        0



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Nottinghamshire Green 1:33.4 0.0 1:33.4     70.0
2 01 Derbyshire White 1:36.4 0.0 1:36.4     60.0
3 03 Lincolnshire Green & White 1:39.1 0.0 1:39.1     50.0
4 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:43.9 0.0 1:43.9     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Lincolnshire Green & White 1:30.4 0.0 1:30.4     70.0
2 01 Derbyshire White 1:31.3 0.0 1:31.3     60.0
3 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:31.5 0.0 1:31.5     50.0
4 04 Northamptonshire Red 1:36.9 0.0 1:36.9     40.0
5 05 Nottinghamshire Green 1:38.6 0.0 1:38.6     30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 144  Riley Jons 13.55       50
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 153  Marcel Ewertowski 10.39       48
3 Lincolnshire Green & White 161  Blake Whittaker 9.30       46
4 Nottinghamshire Green 174  Fletcher Harpham 8.87       44
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 154  Josh Fish 8.71       42
6 Lincolnshire Green & White 159  Monty Wild 8.53       40
7 Lincolnshire Green & White 162  Jack Caffrey 8.01       38
8 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 152  Ephraim Beya 7.19       36
9 Derbyshire White 146  Charlie Wardle 7.11       34

10 Northamptonshire Red 170  Gabriel Melczynski 6.82       32
11 Derbyshire White 143  Corey Fisher 6.66       30
12 Northamptonshire Red 164  David Cremins 6.58       28
13 Northamptonshire Red 169  Jamie Thomas 4.93       26
14 Nottinghamshire Green 172  Cole Pruszak 4.29       24

Nottinghamshire Green 171  Joshua Theaker 6.63        0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 155  Alex Suart 88       50
2 Derbyshire White 145  Solomon Birkhill 87       48
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 150  Thomas Mansfield 79       46
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 151  Sacchan Wilson 78       44
5 Nottinghamshire Green 173  Isaac Wright 77       42
6 Derbyshire White 148  Zachary Mayers 74       40

7= Derbyshire White 147  Alfie Ray 73       37
7= Nottinghamshire Green 175  Dominic Taylor 73       37
9 Lincolnshire Green & White 160  Jasper Streat 71       34

10 Lincolnshire Green & White 158  Lucas Nelson 68       32
11 Northamptonshire Red 167  Matthew Olupitan 67       30
12 Northamptonshire Red 166  Seif El-Wakeil 65       28
13 Nottinghamshire Green 176  Thomas Bland 64       26
14 Lincolnshire Green & White 157  Harry Caruso 61       24
15 Northamptonshire Red 165  Adonis Welford 59       22

Leicestershire & Rutland Black 156  Oliver Crone 84        0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 144  Riley Jons 2.56       50
2= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 152  Ephraim Beya 2.32       47
2= Lincolnshire Green & White 161  Blake Whittaker 2.32       47
4 Lincolnshire Green & White 160  Jasper Streat 2.26       44
5 Derbyshire White 145  Solomon Birkhill 2.24       42
6 Nottinghamshire Green 174  Fletcher Harpham 2.12       40
7 Derbyshire White 148  Zachary Mayers 2.10       38
8 Nottinghamshire Green 175  Dominic Taylor 2.06       36
9 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 155  Alex Suart 2.04       34

10 Lincolnshire Green & White 162  Jack Caffrey 2.02       32
11 Northamptonshire Red 165  Adonis Welford 2.00       30
12 Northamptonshire Red 169  Jamie Thomas 1.98       28
13 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 151  Sacchan Wilson 1.96       26
14 Northamptonshire Red 166  Seif El-Wakeil 1.88       24
15 Nottinghamshire Green 172  Cole Pruszak 1.62       22



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Region 2025 Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 1 Mar 2025

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 153  Marcel Ewertowski 8.11       50
2 Lincolnshire Green & White 158  Lucas Nelson 7.72       48
3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 150  Thomas Mansfield 7.62       46

4= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 154  Josh Fish 7.10       43
4= Lincolnshire Green & White 159  Monty Wild 7.10       43
6 Derbyshire White 147  Alfie Ray 7.04       40
7 Derbyshire White 146  Charlie Wardle 6.60       38
8 Northamptonshire Red 167  Matthew Olupitan 6.48       36
9 Derbyshire White 143  Corey Fisher 6.44       34

10 Northamptonshire Red 164  David Cremins 6.41       32
11 Lincolnshire Green & White 157  Harry Caruso 6.32       30
12 Nottinghamshire Green 173  Isaac Wright 5.84       28
13 Northamptonshire Red 170  Gabriel Melczynski 5.40       26
14 Nottinghamshire Green 176  Thomas Bland 4.82       24

Nottinghamshire Green 171  Joshua Theaker 0.00        0


